ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  **CONTACT PERSON Richard W. Benner PHONE (103) 623-0547  PURCHASER None  ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  DENVER BELL DOATION None  PHONE (103) 623-0547  PURCHASER None  ADDRESS WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  ADDRESS WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  BELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO -80202  PULICISING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  PULICISING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  PULICISING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  TOTAL DEFTH 4140 PBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: CR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  AMOUNT OF SUITE STREET WITH STREET WITH STREET WITH SUICEN UPON HIS DATE,  PEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OP) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE SIMON THE BRHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTIRED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCIPLIATE AND CRITER SIMON WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCIPLIATE AND CRITER SIMON WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCIPLIATE AND CRITER OF SAID WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCIPLIATE AND CRITER SIMON WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCIPLIATE AND CRITER SAID FOR COMPLETED SAID WITH THE SAID OF SAID WELL THE SAID OF SAID WITH SAID	This form shall be filed in duplicate with the Karrado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within the well, regardless of how the well was completed.  Attach separate letter of request if the information on side two will then be held confidential.  Circle one: Oil, Gas, Dry, SWD, OWWO, Injection.  Applications must be filed for dual completion, confidential by Attach wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, soning KCC # (316) 263-3238. (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125)	ten days after the completion of l.  nation is to be held confidential. If side one will be of public record and  Type and complete ALL sections.  maingling, SWD and injection, T.A.  c log, gamma ray neutron log, etc.).
Denver, CO 80202  Denver, CO 80202  PIELD Wildcat  **CONTACT PERSON Richard W. Benner PHONE (303) 623-0547  PH		API NO. 15-065-21,580 -00-00
**CONTACT PERSON Richard W. Benner PROD. FORMATION None PHONE (303) 623-0547  PURCHASER None  ADDRESS  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE SEC. 16-T9S-R25W  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE SEC. 16-T9S-R25W  330 Ft. from FELL Line and CONTACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO -80202  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  **CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  **CONTRACTOR ADDRESS A10 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  WELL PLAT  WELL PLAT  **CONTRACTOR ADDRESS A10 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  WELL PLAT  **CONTRACTOR ADDRESS A10 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  WELL PLAT  **CONTRACTOR ADDRESS AND NONE  **SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  **AFFIDAVIT*  STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF DENVER SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE SIMON LEASE AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  **THE PERSON MERCENERS FUNE 20, 1984	ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850	
PHONE (303) 623-0547  PURCHASER None  ADDRESS  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  MELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  330	Denver, CO 80202	FIELD Wildcat
PURCHASER None  ADDRESS  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  BELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  DENDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  PLUGGING Kissinger Drilling, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  PLUGGING Kissinger Drilling, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  TOTAL DEPTH _ 4140	**CONTACT PERSON_ Richard W. Benner	PROD. FORMATION None
MELL NO. 8-16  WELL NO. 8-16  WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  MELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  MELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  330 Ft. from FEL Line and Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  2310 Ft. from FEL Line and Fell Sec. 16 Typ. 95 RCE. 25W  Denver, CO -80202  PLUGGING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  CONTRACTOR  ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  TOTAL DEPTH 4140 FBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  AMOUNT OF SUIFace pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' DV Tool Used? No  APPID AVIT  STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF DENVER SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL ACE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  WELL PLAT  NOC KGS  (Office Use)  NOT TOOL Used? NO  KGC  KGS  (Office Use)  NO TOOL Used? NO  KGC  KGS  (Office Use)  NO TOOL Used? NO  KGC  KGS  OF LAWFUL ACE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President  (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE SIMON  LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  WELL PLAT  LINE of Typ. SEC. 25W  OF THE SEC. 15W  WITH PLAT  WELL		LEASE
WELL LOCATION SE SE NE Sec. 16-T9S-R25W  DRILLING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  ONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  TOTAL DEPTH _ 4140		WELL NO. 8-16
DRILLING Kissinger Drilling, Inc.  CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  FLUGGING Kissinger Drilling, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202  FUNCTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ADDRESS	
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO _80202	Optivity Kissinger Drilling Inc	
Denver, CO _80202	CONTRACTOR	
PLUGGING Kissinger Drilling, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  TOTAL DEPTH 4140 PBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250'. DV Tool Used? No  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCREED AND SAID REFORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 19 82  NOTARY PUBLIC, SANJA MP RELEASE  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this Education and the person of this first person of this first person of this education and the person of t		
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 410 17th Street, 3Suite 850  Denver, CO 80202  TOTAL DEPTH 4140 PBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' DV Tool Used? No  A F F I D A V I T  STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HERSIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCREBED AND STORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 19 82  AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HERSIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCREBED AND STORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 19 82  AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HERSIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this grow within 45 days of completion as with record fairly believed to this person which as a substance of the person which as a substance of the person which is a substance of the person which is the person which as a substance of the person which is the person which is the person which as a substance of the person which is the person whic		
Denver, CO 80202  TOTAL DEPTH 4140 PBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' DV Tool Used? No  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SAUGH BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  MY COMPLISION EXPERES: June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this shall within 45 days of completion a retraced to the test of the late of	CONTRACTOR	KCC //
TOTAL DEPTH 4140 PBTD None  SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' DV Tool Used? No  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF DENVER SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SHORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED ASUTORORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this watched to the best of the best of the law of the person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this watched to the law of th		
SPUD DATE 1-30-82 DATE COMPLETED 2/10/82  ELEV: GR 2567 DF KB 2576  DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' .DV Tool Used? No  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIEED AND STORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 1982  **The person with 5 and be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this matton. Within 43 days of completion a subtraced in the second in the s		
DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS  Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250' DV Tool Used? No  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 1982, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIED AND STORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shall Me Bield Notary Mithin 45 days of completion a withnessed interest of interest o		
Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 250'. DV Tool Used? No  A F F I D A V I T  STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCENSED AND SUPPRIES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this was mation. Within 45 days of completion a suffreed distributions concerning this was mation. Within 45 days of completion as suffreed distributions concerning this was mation. Within 45 days of completion as suffreed distributions concerning this was mation. Within 45 days of completion as suffreed distributions concerning this was mation.	· ·	
AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCENSED AND SPORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  NOTARY PUBLIC, Sheet ME Bield NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBL		
STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 , AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SHORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 19 82  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shorn BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 19 82  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shorn BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 19 82  **The person whit can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this formation. Within 45 days of completion a witnessed intitle transfer on the state of	OKILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS	
STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF Denver SS, I,  Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND STORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 19 82  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shella Me Bielan Methods of completion a witheread interest in the person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this interest matter.  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this interest.	Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 8-5/8" of 25	DV Tool Used? No
Richard W. Benner  OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 , AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this follows matton. Within 45 days of completion a witnessed initial teachs concerning this follows.	AFFIDAVI	<u>T</u>
Richard W. Benner  OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,  DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SOURN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this follows matton. Within 45 days of completion a subtraced initial teach concerning this follows.	STATE OF Colorado , COUNTY OF	Denver SS, I,
DEPOSES THAT HE IS President (FOR)(OF) Kissinger Exploration, Inc.  OPERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SFORM BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this mation. Within 45 days of completion a subspaced in this latest and concerning this mation.	Richard W. Benner OF LAWFUL AGE, BE	ZING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,
DERATOR OF THE Simon LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE  THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February 19 82, AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SHORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shall Me Bieley  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this follow- mation. Within 45 days of completion a witnessed in this leaves.		
THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 8-16 ON  SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 , AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 1982  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shella Me Bielen Me The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this integral mation. Within 45 days of completion a witnessed initial transfer on the same of		
SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 10th DAY OF February , 19 82 , AND THAT  ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 1982  NOTARY PUBLIC, Shada M2 Bieland Notary Public, Shada M3 Bieland N		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this rate.  mation. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial conservation of this rate.		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this aftermation. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial translation this aftermation.		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF February , 1982  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this into mation. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial translations.		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984  **The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this into mation. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial translation.	The state of the s	(S) (S)
**The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this hator-	SUBSCRIBED AND SHORN BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY OF	February , 1982
**The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this hator-		Sheila M. Suelik A. Pragin
**The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this top mation. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial test by the Commission is required if the well produces more than 25 BOPD or is located in a Basic Order Pool.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 1984	NOTARY PUBLIC, Shanla Me Bielak
required if the well produces more than 25 BOPD or is located in a Basic Order Pool.	**The person who can be reached by phone regarding ar	ny questions concerning this to for-
	required if the well produces more than 25 BOPD or is	nitial test by the Commission is solution in a Basic Order Pool.

SIDE TWO  WELL LOG  Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries.						SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.			
	N DESCRIPTION,			ТОР	<del></del>	том	NAME	DEPTH	
For forma	itions - s	see accom	npanying g	geologist	.Ls repo	ort.			
					<i>.</i>				
					7				
y ny <del>Miss</del>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		alle alle de la companya de la comp		en -				
			,						
						<b></b>			
			,						
•									
• •	,	• •					•		
and a granding of the state of the	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	بستتحسسين بهد وجوسه	<del>ن در </del>					مقتنب به است	
OST #1 (2/9/82 4043'-4083'	SI 30 m	inutes,	Open 60 m	inutes inutes	PRESS	URES	IBHP 209 IFP 49-4 IH 2192;		
Rec: 70' dr					±   -	~			
Report of all strings  Purpose of string	set surface, Size hole drilled	intermediate, Size casing set (in O.D.)	<del></del>	····		(New)	or (Used		
			1	Setting depth	Type ce	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sacks	Type and percent additives	
Surface csg.	124 . 6	8-5/8	24#	.274 3	Туре	G	200	None	
				1	T. 1				
LINER RECORD  10, ft.   Bottom, ft.   Sacks cement							ATION RECORD  e & type Depth interval		
None								weptii iiiteivai	
	TUBING RECO	RD Packer s		ļ					
None									
		CID, FRACTI	URE, SHOT, C	EMENT SQU	EEZE RECO	ORD			
None			march died				Dept	h_interval_treated	
None							unn	William Alexander	
							The state of the s	THATE HEST	
of first production . None	, ,,	Producing	g method (flowin	ig, pumping, go	s lift, etc.)		Gravity	2/18/2/2	
TE OF PRODUCTION	Oil	bbi	Gas	<u> </u>	Water	%	bbls.	FPB	
osition of gas (vented, w	ised on lease or so	old)				oration	ns None		

None